Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: LA-32

Name: Sylvia C Cruz

Phone Number: 3234721952

Email: aljcruzmoreno@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 10-26-2022 Type of NC Board Action: Against

Impact Information Date: 11/08/2022

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 22-1285 Agenda Date: 11/09/2022

Item Number:

Summary: We are the LA-32 Neighborhood Council that represents the interests of the Angelenos in the 90032-zip code including but not limited to El Sereno, Emery Park, Hillside Village, Rose Hills, Sierra Park and University Hills, all of which are in the City District 14 and are represented by City Council Member Kevin De Leon. We the LA-32 Neighborhood Council hereby strongly oppose the recent motions filed by Council Members Paul Krekorian, Marqueece Harris-Dawson and Mike Bonin on October 26, 2022 in City Council File 22-1285 which proposes to limit discretionary funding and contract services rendered to our neighborhoods. We oppose these motions because they would directly adversely impact all Stakeholders in CD14 by denying city services, food distribution programs, funding programs and city contracts services that are crucial to Angelenos who are at, or below poverty level. The approval of this motion would cause instant collateral damage and inequitable unjust denials of vested services to many economically vulnerable people outside your districts, for which you have fiduciary duties not to introduce motions that would foreseeably be detrimental to their best interests. We strongly oppose the following provisions the following provisions in the motion CF 22-1285: Limiting a censured Councilmember's ability to use discretionary funds and authorize contracts. Restricting a censured Councilmember's participation in Council Committees until the end of their term, or until the Council overturns their censure; and Limiting a censured Councilmember's ability to introduce certain types of Motions. Please see the complete CIS attached. Respectfully submitted, LA-32 Neighborhood Council

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

PRESIDENT, Sylvia Cruz VICE-PRESIDENT, Johnny Gurski TREASURER, Erika Crenshaw CORRESPONDINGSECRETARY, Frances Burgoin RECORDING SECRETARY, Alexander Kirkpatrick

BOARD MEMBERS

NORTH REGION DIRECTOR, Charlene McDonald
NORTH REGION DIRECTIR, Rick Acosta
SOUTH REGION DIRECTOR, Akhila Ananth
SOUTH REGION DIRECTOR, Bruce Wilson
EAST REGION DIRECTOR, Graco Hernandez Valenzuela
EAST REGION DIRECTOR, Vacant
WEST REGION DIRECTOR, Charlene Fonseca
WEST REGION DIRECTOR, Jose Medina
AT LARGE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, Carmen Tata
AT LARGE COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION DIRECTOR, ESTER Petschar





November 7, 2022

Re: Community Impact Statement from the LA32 Neighborhood Council Opposing the City Council Motions in CF 22-1285

To LA City Council President Paul Krekorian, 2nd District: paul.krekorian@lacity.org
To LA City Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson, 8th District: marqueece.harris-dawson@lacity.org
To LA City Councilmember Mike Bonin, 11th District: mike.bonin@lacity.org

Dear President and Councilmembers,

We are the LA-32 Neighborhood Council that represents the interests of the Angelenos in the 90032-zip code including but not limited to El Sereno, Emery Park, Hillside Village, Rose Hills, Sierra Park and University Hills, all of which are in City District 14 and are represented by City Council Member Kevin De Leon.

We the LA-32 Neighborhood Council hereby **strongly oppose** the recent motion filed by Councilmembers Paul Krekorian, Marqueece Harris-Dawson and Mike Bonin on October 26, 2022 in City Council File 22-1285 which proposes to amend the Rules of the City Council to include a list of potential consequences that can be imposed on a censured Councilmember, which if passed will limit discretionary funding and contract services rendered to our neighborhoods.

We oppose this motion because the effect it would directly adversely impact all stakeholders in CD14 by denying city services, food distribution programs, funding programs and city contracts services that are crucial to Angelenos who are at, or below, poverty level. The approval of this motion would cause instant collateral damage and inequitable unjust denials of vested services to many economically vulnerable people outside your districts, for which you have fiduciary duties not to introduce motions that would foreseeably be detrimental to their best interests.

We strongly oppose the following provisions in the motion CF22-1285:

- Limiting a censured Councilmember's ability to use discretionary funds and authorize contracts
- Restricting a censured Councilmember's participation in Council Committees until the end of their term, or until the Council overturns their censure; and

Limiting a censured Councilmember's ability to introduce certain types of Motions.

This Community Impact Statement strongly opposing the Motions in CF 22-1285, was issued at the request of LA-32NC Stakeholders, and was prepared based on the actions of the LA-32 Neighborhood Council Board. At the Special General Board Zoom Meeting held on Monday, November 7, 2022, in which the Brown Act compliant agenda posted a motion to the LA32-NC Board Directors, in which the opportunity for Public Comment was provided, the agenda item was posted as follows:

Motion: Agenda Item 2: Discussion and possible motion to issue a Community Impact Statement strongly opposing the Motion in City Council File 22-1285 which is a motion that proposes to amend the Rules of the City Council to include a list of potential consequences that can be imposed on a censured Councilmember, which if passed will limit discretionary funding and contract services rendered to our neighborhoods as follows:

- Limiting a censured Councilmember's ability to use discretionary funds and authorize contracts
- Restricting a censured Councilmember's participation in Council Committees until the end of their term, or until the Council overturns their censure; and
- Limiting a censured Councilmember's ability to introduce certain types of Motions.

The Board voted in favor of the motion, with a Board vote of YES (9), NO (0), Absent (6), Abstain (0), and Recused (0).

Respectfully submitted,

Sylvia Cruz, President

<u>Sylvia Cruz</u>

LA-32 Neighborhood Council